Goodrive20 Series
Vector Control Inverter
Y07/1-01(V1.0)
11 12
GD20-055G-4-B-EU
②① ③ ④ ⑤
Type designation key
Rated parameters
 Goodrive20 Series Vector Control Inverter
Technical specification Selection
Function
Power input
Input voltage (V)
1PH 220V (-15%)~240V(+10%)
3PH 220V(-15%)~240V(+10%)
3PH 380V (-15%)~440V(+10%)
Input current (A) Refer to the rated value
Input frequency (Hz) 50Hz or 60Hz, allowed range: 47~63Hz
Power output
Output motor capacity (kW) Refer to the rated value
Output current (A) Refer to the rated value
Output voltage (V) 0~input voltage, error<5%
Output frequency (Hz) 0~400Hz
Technical control feature
Control mode SVPWM, SVC
Adjustable-speed ratio 1:100
Speed control accuracy ±0.2% (SVC)
± 0.3% ( SVC)
Torque response <20ms (SVC)
Torque control accuracy 10%
Starting torque 0. 5Hz/150% ( SVC)
Overload capability
150% of rated current: 1 minute
180% of rated current: 10 seconds
200% of rated current: 1 second
Running control feature
Frequency setting method
Digital setting, analog setting, pulse frequency setting, multi-step
speed running setting, simple PLC setting, PID setting, MODBUS
communication setting
Shift between the set combination and set channel.
Auto-adjustment of the voltage Keep a stable voltage automatically when the grid voltage
transients
Fault protection
Provide comprehensive fault protection functions: over-current,
over-voltage, under-voltage, over-heating, phase loss and overload,
etc.
Peripheral interface
Analog input 1 (AI2) 0~10V/0~20mA and 1 (AI3) -10~10V
Analog output 2 (AO1, AO2) 0~10V/0~20mA
Digital input 4 common inputs, the Max. frequency: 1kHz;
1 high speed input, the Max. frequency: 50kHz
Digital output 1 Y1 terminal output;
Relay output
2 programmable relay outputs
RO1A NO, RO1B NC, RO1C common terminal
RO2A NO, RO2B NC, RO2C common terminal
Contactor capacity: 3A/AC250V
Others
Mountable method Wall and rail mountable
Braking unit Embedded
IEC61800-3 C3
Temperature of the running
environment
-10~50°C
Above 40°C, derate 1% for every additional 1°C.
Altitude <1000m
Above 1000m, derate 1% for every additional 100m.
Protective degree IP20
Safety Meet the requirement of CE
Cooling Fan cooling
①
②
③
Model Voltage degree Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
GD20-0R4G-S2
1PH 220V
0.4 6.5 2.5
GD20-0R7G-S2 0.75 9.3 4.2
GD20-1R5G-S2 1.5 15.7 7.5
GD20-2R2G-S2 2.2 24 10
GD20-0R4G-2
3PH 220V
0.4 3.7 2.5
GD20-0R7G-2 0.75 5 4.2
GD20-1R5G-2 1.5 7.7 7.5
GD20-2R2G-2 2.2 11 10
GD20-004G-2 4 17 16
GD20-5R5G-2 5.5 21 20
GD20-7R5G-2 7.5 31 30
GD20-0R7G-4
3PH 380V
0.75 3.4 2.5
GD20-1R5G-4 1.5 5.0 4.2
GD20-2R2G-4 2.2 5.8 5.5
GD20-004G-4 4 13.5 9.5
GD20-5R5G-4 5.5 19.5 14
GD20-7R5G-4 7.5 25 18.5
GD20-011G-4 11 32 25
GD20-015G-4 15 40 32
GD20-018G-4 18.5 47 38
GD20-022G-4 22 51 45
GD20-030G-4 30 70 60
GD20-037G-4 37 80 75
GD20-045G-4 45 98 92
GD20-055G-4 55 128 115
GD20-075G-4 75 139 150
GD20-090G-4 90 168 180
GD20-110G-4 110 201 215
Key No. Detailed description Detailed content
Abbreviation Product abbreviation GD20 is short for Goodrive20
Rated power Power range+load type 055-55kW
G: constant torque load